Resolution No. 2000-17

Council Meeting Minutes 00/05/15

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-17

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, setting a public hearing for the consideration of the adoption of a Six-Year Comprehensive Transportation Program for 2001 through 2006

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 35.77.010 of the Revised Code of Washington, cities are required to adopt a six-year comprehensive transportation program, in July of each year with that program including a six-year program for arterial street construction; and,

WHEREAS, state law further requires that the City Council conduct a public to hear and receive public comment on the City's Six Year Comprehensive Transportation Program and amendments to such plans.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES, as follows:

Section 1. That a public hearing is hereby set for the 19th day of June, 2000, for the City Council to hear and receive comment on its Six-Year Comprehensive Transportation Program for the years 2001 through 2006, with the public hearing to be held at the time and place of the Regular City Council Meeting scheduled for that date, at the Lakewood City Council Chambers, 10510 Gravelly Lake Drive S.W., Lakewood, Washington 98499, and that the City Clerk is authorized to provide notice thereof as required by law.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 15th day of May, 2000.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD

Attest:	
Bill Harrison, Mayor	
Alice M. Bush, CMC/AAE, City Clerk	

Approved as to Form:

	_
Daniel B. Heid, City Attorney	